

State v. Anil @ Gurjar
FIR No. 474/2025
u/Section-103(1) BNS [302 IPC]
CNR-DLST010025752026

06.03.2026

Fresh charge-sheet received as per orders of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi. Be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Anil produced from J/c.

1. The under trial prisoner (UTP), Anil alias Gurjar produced from judicial custody.
2. On a query raised by the Court from the UTP, the UTP responded that he has engaged a private counsel in his defence.
3. Accordingly, put up **for consideration on the point of charge on 11.03.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/06.03.2026

nk