

3 SC 89/2026
STATE Vs. ANIL@Gurjar
FIR No. 474/2025
PS Sangam Vihar
Under Section-103(1) BNS [302 IPC]
CNR-DLST010025752026

11.03.2026

Present: None for State.

None for the accused/UTP.

Accused/UTP - Anil alias Gurjar produced from judicial custody

1. Matter be kept back for appearance of the counsel for the accused/UTP.

At 1250 Hrs

2. None has appeared for the accused/UTP.

3. Issue court notice to the counsel on record for the accused/UTP returnable for next date of hearing i.e., **08.04.2026**.

4. Renotify for appearance of counsel for the accused/UTP, arguments on charge and framing of charge on **08.04.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/11.03.2026

nk