

4 SC 89/2026
STATE Vs. ANIL @ Gurjar
FIR No. 474/2025
PS Sangam Vihar
Under Section 103(1) BNS [302 IPC]
CNR-DLST010025752026

08.04.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

UTP - Anil Gurjar absent.

1. Matter be kept back for appearance of UTP – Anil Gurjar.

At 1435hrs

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

UTP - Anil Gurjar produced from J/c.

2. It is observed that since the last two dates of hearing, UTP is being unrepresented by counsel. Mr. Tariq Hashmi, learned DCLADC is present in Court for another matter i.e., ***State v. Mumtaj & Ors. – SC 7703/2016***, is appointed as the defence legal aid counsel. The IO/Inspector Maavi is directed to furnish the copy of the challan along with documents to Mr. Tariq Hashmi within seven days from today. Let Court Notice be issued to IO/Inspector Maavi for compliance of aforesaid directions.

3. To come up for arguments on charge and framing of charge on **05.05.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/08.04.2026

nk