

7 SC 89/2026

STATE Vs. ANIL@ Gurjar
474/2025
(Sangam Vihar)
U/S-103(1) BNS [302 IPC]
CNR-DLST010025752026

20.05.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

None for the accused/UTP.

- 1) Matter be kept back for appearance of accused/UTP.

At 1120 AM

- 2) Accused/UTP Anil @ Gurjar has produced from Jail No. 4, Tihar Jail, PID No. 1239570.

At 12:20 PM

- 3) As per record, on the last date of hearing, the accused/UTP Anil @ Gurjar stated that he has engaged a private counsel and does not require a legal aid counsel and fresh vakalatnama was filed on his behalf by Mr. Ashish Taneja and Mr. Nishant Kharra. Learned counsel for the accused sought adjournment to address arguments on the point of charge on the ground that he has been recently engaged and matter was adjourned.

- 4) Today, also Mr. Sanjay Kumar Vimal, Advocate for the accused/UTP has appeared on behalf of accused/UTP and filed fresh vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

- 5) Mr. Vimal, learned counsel for the accused seeks adjournment to address arguments on the point of charge on the ground that he has been recently engaged.

- 6) To come up for arguments on charge on **05.06.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/20.05.2026
EB